Price Bid) only  
Link/ िलंक- www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn 

3 Name of Work: Annual Service Contract for Providing services of Fire 
Staff at Bank’s Office Building at Atal Nagar, Nava 
Raipur 

4 Estimated Cost  ₹45 lakhs annually i.e. approximately ₹28,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakhs Only) for 07 Months i.e. 
from September 01, 2025 to March 31, 2026 (inclusive 
of all applicable taxes) or up to March 31, 2026 (the 
Bank shall provide the Supplier with at least seven (7) 
days' prior written notice for the commencement of 
business) 

5 

i) Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

₹56,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Thousand Only)  

NEFT only. The details of transaction have to be 
provided with Technical Bid. 

ii) Tender Fees  Nil 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

6 Transaction Fee 

0.05% of total estimate cost of estimated cost plus 
GST @18% to be paid through MSTC Payment

[...]

in all other respects in accordance with such conditions so far as they may be applicable. 

Memorandum 

(a) Description of 
work 

Annual Service Contract for Providing services of Fire Staff 
at Bank’s Office Building at Atal Nagar, Nava Raipur 

(b) Estimated cost  Approximately ₹ 28,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakh 
Only) 

(c) Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)  

₹ 56,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Thousand Only) (bears no 
interest) 

(d) Validity of 
Contract  

From September 01, 2025 to March 31, 2026 or up to March 
31, 2026 (the Bank shall provide the Supplier with at least 
seven (7) days' prior written notice for the commencement 
of business) to be renewed for a maximum period of two

[...]

up to March 31, 2028, based on satisfactory 
performance.  

(e) Performance 
Guarantee  

5% of the Annual contract value i.e. ₹45 lakh (to be provided 
in the form of Bank Guarantee by the successful Agency) 

2. We undertake to deposit a sum of ₹56,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Thousand Only) as Earnest 
Money with the Reserve Bank of India at the time of submitting the e-Tender documents which 
amount is not to bear any interest. We do hereby agree that this sum shall be forfeited by the 
Reserve Bank of India. We also agree to keep the Bank Guarantee towards performance